
Interest Groups with Vacancies August 2023 

Group Contact Email or phone number 

Aviation Frank Matthews aviation@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Book Circle 1 (Thursday) Gwyneth Miller books1@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Canasta Sue Kennett canasta@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Chess Magda Sweetland chess@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Circle Dancing Sandie Wade circledancing@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Climate and Environment John Harris climate@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

English Concertina Dave Robson concertina@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

European Affairs Rob White euroaffairs@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

European Film Studies John Clark eurofilm@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Family History Jean Stirk familyhistory@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Folk Dancing Lyn & Peter Nixon folkdance@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Garden Group 3 Ron & Pat Edghill garden3@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Garden Group 4 Claire Williams garden4@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Literature John Clark literature@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

London Studies 2 Amanda Birch londonstudies2@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

London Villages Beryl Mansell londonvillages@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Migration of People Lynda Alleeson migration@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Music Appreciation A Ken Brown musica@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Music Appreciation B Jeff Lee musicb@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Needlecraft Georgina Reynolds needlecraft@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Our Industrial Past Rob Weighill industrialpast@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Peace and Conflict Studies Bob Ruffles peace@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Photography 2 Terry Platt & Rob Weighill photo2@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Play Reading Susan Henson playreading@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Poetry 1 Rita Lingham poetry1@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Poetry 2 Hilary Walker poetry2@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Psychology Indeg Robinson psychology@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Rock ‘Til We Drop - Singer wanted Keith Gofton rock@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Science Discussion Bob Ruffles sciencediscuss@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Scrabble Anne Gutteridge scrabble@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Singing for Fun Lawrence Hickey singing@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Stock Market Discussion Roger Fishwick stockmarket@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Theatre Studies – Page to Stage Judy Hebert theatrestudies@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Walking Group 1 Ann Matthews walking1@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Walking Group 2 Colin and Jenny Webb walking2@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Wine Appreciation 2 Peter Reeves wine2@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Wire & Beaded Jewellery Making Cherry Moss jewellery@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Writing for Pleasure Marie Schaeffer 01732 464262 

Open Groups (You don’t need to ‘sign up’ to open groups) 

Bridge for Pleasure Sue & John Christy bridge@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Computer (incl. mobiles & tablets) Mike Davies computing@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Science Bob Ruffles scienceopen@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Walking - Ambling Nick White ambling@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

Ideas for new groups can be sent to groupsupport@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk 

 

mailto:groupsupport@sevenoaksu3a.org.uk

